J 🔩 👌 1999	- 02-02	- 1999		
			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC T Patent and Trademark Offic	
To the Henorable Commissioner	- 10095 Of Fatelins and Traveninins.	54436 1 Header Terrorie une augement	original documents or copy thereof.	
1 Name of conveying party(ie	s):		ess of receiving party(ies):	
DSC Telecom, L.P.	DSC Telecom, L.P. nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No Nature of conveyance: 135-99		Name: <u>Alcatel USA Sourcing, L.P.</u> Address: <u>1000 Coit Road</u> Plano, Texas 75075	
Assignn ent N	Aerger Change of Name			
Other		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached" <u>Yes X</u> Nc	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.: 08/985.387 Litle: Distributed Telecommunications Switching System and Method		B. Patent No(s).:		
Filed Date <u>December 4. 19</u> A If this document is being filed toget	Additional numbers atta		-	
5 Name and address of party t correspondence concerning d be mailed		6. Total Number o involved: <u>1</u> X \$4	f applications and patents 40.00 each	
Name: <u>Warren S. Wolfeld</u> Address: <u>Fliesler, Dubb, Ma</u> <u>Four Embarcadero Cent</u> <u>San Francisco, CA 941</u> Telephone: <u>(415) 362-3800</u>	eyer & Lovejoy ter, Suite 400	X Cl 8. Fee Authorization any addition overpayme No. 06-132	ate copy of this authorization is	
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of copy is a true copy of the orig	and belief, the foregoin		402	
<u>Slade E. Smith</u> Attorney (Reg. No.: <u>37,447</u>		Sungl_	$\frac{JAN}{Date} = \frac{1999}{100000000000000000000000000000000$	
10. Total number of names is 55 01/1999 SBURME 00000000 009858 FC:581	40.00 OP	cover sheet and <u>1</u>	page document).	
ttorney Docket Not: DSCC0437WSW/S	ES Ì	-	2 <b>60.001:10</b> 0197	

REEL: 9724 FRAME: 0800

ses/dscc/0437/prosc/004

260.001:100197 01/14/99-15:11

PATENT

15

AN 1999	CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHI OF DSC TELECOM, L.P.	FILED in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas SEP 1 5 1998
		Corporations Section

Alcatel USA GP, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as DSC Telecommunications Corporation (the "General Partner") and the general partner of DSC Telecom, L.P., a Texas limited partnership (the "Limited Partnership"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

1. The name of the Limited Partnership is DSC Telecom, L.P.

2. The Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Limited Partnership is hereby amended to change the name of the Limited Partnership to the following:

## Alcatel USA Sourcing, L.P.

3. The Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Limited Partnership is hereby amended to change the name of the general partner of the Limited Partnership to the following:

Alcatel USA GP, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Partner has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of <u>Schember</u>, 1998.

ALCATEL USA GP, INC. (formerly known as DSC Telecommunications Corporation)

By: AAhalle

Krish Prabhu, President

**RECORDED: 01/25/1999**